Sutton upon Derwent Parish Council

Clerk: Mrs Y Eggleston, Windrush, Main Street, Sutton upon Derwent, York, YO41 4BN email:- <u>theclerk@suttonuponderwent.org.uk</u> Tel. No: 01904 608453

Dear Councillor

A meeting of Sutton upon Derwent Parish Council will be held on Monday 9th April 2024 at 7.30pm in the Village Hall, Sutton upon Derwent. You are summoned to attend, if you are unable to attend, would you please contact me in order that I can record your apologies.

Yvonne Eggleston Parish Clerk

Public Session:

Please note that members of the public are welcome to attend but may not speak unless invited to do so by the Parish Council. There will be a period of <u>ten minutes</u> at the beginning of the meeting to hear any issues raised by attending parishioners

AGENDA PART A

044/24 To record any Apologies for Absence

045/24 To record any Register of Interests

- 046/24 To approve and sign the minutes of the March meeting for publication.
- 047/24 To hear any matters raised by attending Parishioners (10 minutes maximum)
- 048/24 To discuss any matters arising from the minutes of the previous meeting that are not elsewhere on the Agenda.
 - 058/23 i) Bus Shelter update
 - 068/23 i) Emergency Box update
 - 020/24 i) Drainage

049/24 Agenda items:

i) Revision of the usage of Beacon Green

050/24 Road Safety

- i) Road Safety issues at the school update
- ii) HGVs in Elvington and Sutton upon Derwent

051/24 Children's Playing Field:

- i) Annual Inspection Report update on required works
- ii) General Maintenance update

052/24 To note and approve the Monthly Financial Report for March 2024

To receive and note expenditure against precept to date

To note and approve any requests for payments received :

ERNLLCA subscription - £416.26

053/24 To note and process any Planning Matters:

Applications:

Variation of condition 9 (approved plans) of planning permission 23/01935/PLF – Erection of a replacement dwelling following demolition of existing dwelling with associated works and infrastructure to allow for a single storey utility link - Dalton House Main Street Sutton Upon Derwent YO41 4BT for Mr O Shipley – 24/00750/VAR

Website: www.suttonuponderwent.org.uk

Sutton upon Derwent Parish Council

Clerk: Mrs Y Eggleston, Windrush, Main Street, Sutton upon Derwent, York, YO41 4BN email:- <u>theclerk@suttonuponderwent.org.uk</u> Tel. No: 01904 608453

Non Material Amendment to Planning Approval 23/01935/PLF – Omitting 2 no. garage doors replacing with 1 larger garage door, kitchen door to be moved to the side of the dwelling, addition of rooflights to rear elevation, gate added to the wall linking the house and garage, and minor internal alterations - Strathearn House Main Street Sutton Upon Derwent East Riding Of Yorkshire YO41 4BT for Mr O Shipley-24/40039/NONMAT

Notices of approval:

Submission of details required by Condition 2 (External Materials) of planning permission 23/01935/PLF -Dalton House Main Street Sutton Upon Derwent East Riding Of Yorkshire YO41 4BT for Mr O Shipley 24/30083/CONDET - Approved

Submission of details required by Condition 3 (surface water and foul drainage details) of planning permission 23/01935/PLF - Dalton House Main Street Sutton Upon Derwent, YO41 4BT for Mr O Shipley 23/30444/CONDET - Approved

Notices of Refusal: None

054/24 To hear and note any correspondence matters:

- i) Village Taskforce Walkabout
- 055/24 To conduct any other business by consent of the Chairman under the Local Government Act 1972

i)

056/24 To confirm the date and time of the next meeting: Monday 6th May 2024 at 7.30pm Agenda items to be with the Clerk by Friday 26th April 2024